TOWN OF CEDAR BLUFF SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING FRIDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2016 AT 3:00 PM

The Town Council of the Town of Cedar Bluff, County of Cherokee, State of Alabama, met in Special Called Session in the Council Room at Town Hall, 3420 Martha Vera Lane, Cedar Bluff, Alabama on Friday, December 2, 2016 at 3:00 p.m. pursuant to notice duly posted as prescribed by law. Mayor Tammy Crane presided and called the meeting to order. Members in attendance were as follows:

Tammy Crane	Lorrie Green
Mayor	District 1
Donald Sanders	Jerry Sprayberry
District 2	District 3
Norman Burton	Leatha Harp
District 4	District 5

1. <u>Approval of Freight Delivery for Bulldozer</u>

Officer J.P. Curry gave details to the council regarding the bulldozer that was available. Discussion was made regarding getting the bulldozer here. The Mayor presented the council with a quote for \$3,642.00 to haul it here. Norman Burton made the motion to get the bulldozer pending inspection and approval of Councilmember Jerry Sprayberry and Officer J.P. Curry and approve the fee of \$3,642.00 to haul it here and Mayor Tammy Crane seconded the motion.

Motion Carried (6-0) Aye: Burton, Green, Harp, Sanders, Sprayberry, Crane Nay: None Abstain: None

Next Councilmember Norman Burton made the motion to approve the travel for Officer J. P. Curry and Councilmember Jerry Sprayberry to inspect the bulldozer with the funds to come from the Alcohol Account and Councilmember Donald Sanders seconded the motion.

Motion Carried (6-0) Aye: Burton, Green, Harp, Sanders, Sprayberry, Crane Nay: None Abstain: None

2. <u>Adjourn</u> Councilmember Leatha Harp made the motion to adjourn.

Motion Carried.

Approved: January 9, 2017

Tammy Crane, Mayor

ATTEST

Susie Surrett, Town Clerk